
 

 

 

2015 COLLEGE TOWN SUMMIT 
Wednesday, November 18, 10am-3pm  

Southern Illinois University (Carbondale) and Eastern Illinois University (Charleston)  

I. Welcome 

• U-Jung Choe, Executive Director, Illinois Liquor Control Commission 
• Brad Cole, Executive Director, Illinois Municipal League 
• Lori Stettler, Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs, Southern Illinois University 
• Michael Kimmel, City Attorney, Carbondale, Illinois 
• Daniel P. Nadler, Vice President for Student Affairs, Eastern Illinois University 

II. Opening presentations 

• Serving alcohol responsibly (BASSET): 
- Lee Roupas, BASSET Manager, Illinois Liquor Control Commission 
-  Sarah Steinkamp, Wellness Coordinator, Southern Illinois University 

• Alcohol poisoning immunity: 
- Heather Webb, Student Standards Director, Eastern Illinois University 
- Brad Oyer, Lieutenant, Charleston Police Department 

• New Happy Hour Law: 
  - Tina Tsatsoulis, Legal Counsel, Illinois Liquor Control Commission  
  - Ted Penesis, Education Manager, Illinois Liquor Control Commission 

• A scientific measurement of party schools: 
 - Ed Pimentel, CORE Survey, Southern Illinois University 
  - Scott Hays, Research Scientist, University of Illinois 

• Motivational Interviewing:  
  - David Closson, Assistant Director, Illinois Higher Education Center 
  - Christopher Julian-Fralish, Staff Counselor, Southern Illinois University 

III. Lunch and breakout session by topic 

IV. Breakout session by field of work 

V. Review of breakout sessions 
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Charles Adam Director of Security Illinois Wesleyan University 309‐556‐1111 cadam@iwu.edu Casey  Effingham 

Bryan Baker Police Chief City of Charleston 217‐345‐8454 CPDChief@co.coles.il.us Effingham  Effingham 

Kenneth Ballom
Dean/Associate Vice 

Chancellor
University of Illinois 217‐333‐2121 ballom@illinois.edu Greenup  Greenup 

Sophia Baltz Bartender Stix 618‐201‐0247 sophiabaltz96@gmail.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Kevin Bame Vice Chancellor Southern Illinois University 618‐453‐2474 kbame@siu.edu Mackinaw  Saline 

Curt Barker Chief of Police Macomb Police Department 309‐833‐4505 cbarker@macombpolice.com Effingham  Effingham 

Andrea Beals Police Officer EIU Police Department 217‐581‐3213 arbeals@eiu.edu Oakland  Effingham 

Sandra Beecher Corporate Services Clinician
Illinois Institute for       

Addiction Recovery
309‐713‐6658 sandra.beecher@unitypoint.org Casey  Oakland 

Tena Bennett Director, Student Center Southern Illinois University 618‐453‐3484 tenab@siu.edu Saline  Mackinaw 

Brianne Borvan Graduate Assistant
SIU Wellness/Health 

Promotion
847‐306‐0663 bri.borvan@siu.edu Saline  Saline 

George Boyle Assistant Corporation Counsel City of Bloomington 309‐434‐2213 gboyle@cityblm.org Effingham  Casey 

Morgan Brickley
Associate Director, 

Fraternity/Sorority Life
Northern Illinois University 815‐753‐6703 mbrickley@niu.edu Casey  Oakland 

Debbie Burkhart Deputy City Clerk City of Charleston 217‐345‐8454 dburkhart@co.coles.il.us Effingham  Casey 

Tim Butler Representative Illinois General Assembly 217‐782‐0053 DJuilfs@hrs.ilga.gov Effingham  Casey 

Cynthia Cahill Commissioner
Illinois Liquor Control 

Commission
630‐530‐7744 cahillcocpas@gmail.com Mackinaw  Saline 

David Chambers Deputy Chief Charleston Police Department 217‐345‐4014 dchambers085@gmail.com Oakland  Effingham 

U‐Jung Choe Executive Director
Illinois Liquor Control 

Commission
312‐814‐1801 U-Jung.Choe@Illinois.gov Effingham  Casey 

Darby Christopher Bartender Stix Bar and Billiards 618‐670‐7829 darby.christopher@siu.edu Sangamon  Mackinaw 

Daniel Clausner Executive Director
IL Licensed Beverage 

Association
217‐523‐3232 ilba@springnet1.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Dave Closson Asssistant Director
Illinois Higher Education 

Center
217‐581‐2019 djclosson@eiu.edu Oakland  Oakland 

Brad Cole Executive Director Illinois Municipal League 217‐525‐1220 bcole@iml.org Effingham  Casey 

Brandon Combs Mayor/Liquor Commissioner City of Charleston 217‐345‐8454 mayorcombs@co.coles.il.us Effingham  Casey 

Terri Coombes Deputy Chief of Staff Illinois Secretary of State 217‐782‐0115 TCoombes@ilsos.net Mississippi  Sangamon 

Stacey Cooper AOD Health Educator Northern Illinois University 815‐753‐9713 smcooper@niu.edu Casey  Oakland 

Kurt Crail Village President Village of Ashmore 217‐349‐8332 mayorcrail@consolidated.net Casey  Casey 

Rachael Cunningham City Attorney City of Charleston 217‐345‐8454 cityattorney@co.coles.il.us Effingham  Casey 

Dr. Eric Davidson Associate Director EIU Health Service 217‐581‐7786 esdavidson@eiu.edu Greenup  Oakland 

Elizabeth Deschamps General Manager Stix, Saluki Bar, Levels 708‐710‐1937 elizabeth.deschamps@gmail.com Mackinaw  Mackinaw 
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Jessica Doak
Assistant Director of 

Residential Life
Illinois College 719‐330‐1155 jessica.doak@mail.ic.edu Oakland  Greenup 

Sean Doherty Bar Back Stix 773‐756‐7445 dorts47@siu.edu Mackinaw  Mackinaw 

Ashley Dye Assistant Dean of Students University of Illinois 217‐333‐7062 adye@illinois.edu Effingham  Greenup 

Rachel Elbe Bartender Stix 815‐351‐1574 rachelelbe@siu.edu Sangamon  Mackinaw 

Daniel Enriquez Liquor Manager Schnucks Markets Inc. 618‐351‐0463 denriquez@schnucks.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Sara Estock Wellness Coordinator Parkland College 217‐373‐3879 sestock@parkland.edu Casey  Oakland 

Hailey Frohmader Bartender Stix 618‐303‐7816 frohmader_91@hotmail.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Katrina Galati Wellness Graduate Assistant SIU Student Health Services 618‐401‐4828 Katrinagalati@siu.edu Sangamon  Saline 

Valerie Gebhardt AOD Prevention Coordinator
University of Illinois at 

Springfield
217‐206‐7122 vscar2@uis.edu Casey  Oakland 

Rebecca Gonnering Wellness Coordinator SIU Student Health Services 618‐536‐4441 rebecca.gonnering@siu.edu Sangamon  Saline 

Dr. Ted Grace
Director, Student Health 

Services
Southern Illinois University 618‐53604441 Wellness@siu.edu Mississippi  Saline 

Jeff Grubbs Chief of Police City of Carbondale 618‐457‐3200  jgrubbs@ci.carbondale.il.us Sangamon  Sangamon 

Liz Hamilton
Community Project 

Coordinator
Chestnut Health Systems 309‐451‐7816 emhamilton@chestnut.org Oakland  Oakland 

Christopher Hawk Police Officer
University of Illinois           

Police Department
217 333‐1216 hawk1@illinois.edu Greenup  Effingham 

Dr. Scott Hays Research Scientist University of Illinois 217.244.2616 sphays@uillinois.edu Greenup  Greenup 

Kurt Hegeman Clinical Counselor University of Illinois 217 333‐7557 khegeman@illinois.edu Greenup  Oakland 

John "Mike" Henry Mayor City of Carbondale 618‐713‐2369 mhenry@ci.carbondale.il.us Saline  Sangamon 

Shantel High
Substance Abuse Prevention 

Program Administrator

Illinois Dept. of Human 

Services
217‐524‐5854 Shantel.High@Illinois.gov Effingham  Oakland 

Thomas Houser Master Sergeant Illinois State Police 217‐278‐5000 thomas_houser@isp.state.il.us Effingham  Effingham 

James Huizenga
Health Communication 

Specialist
Northern Illinois University 815‐753‐9748 huizenga@niu.edu Greenup  Oakland 

Micheal Inman Mayor City of Macomb 309‐833‐2558 mayor@macomb.com Casey  Casey 

Lisa Johnson Lieutenant SIUE Police Department 618‐650‐5531 liwatso@siue.edu Casey  Effingham 

Christopher Julian‐Fralish Staff Counselor SIU Student Health Services 618‐453‐5371 cfralish@siu.edu Sangamon  Saline 

Joe Ketchem Sergeant City of Champaign 217‐403‐6981 joe.ketchem@ci.champaign.il.us Effingham  Effingham 

Michael Kimmel City Attorney City of Carbondale 618‐457‐3215 mkimmel@ci.carbondale.il.us Saline  Sangamon 

Austin Knoob Owner/Manager Saluki Bar and Levels / Stix 618‐922‐4968 austinknoob@yahoo.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Greg Knoob Manager Bar 618‐922‐0345 gknoob@yahoo.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Jeremy Kruidenier Vice Executive Director
Wine and Spirits                 

Distributors of Illinois
312‐782‐7820 jkruidenier@ilwsdi.org Effingham  Greenup 
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Dylan Kuffel Dylanjckuffel@hotmail.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Wey‐ni Langdon Police Officer NIU Department of Police 815‐753‐1212 wlangdon@niu.edu Casey  Effingham 

Rebecca Lauher Detective
University of Illinois           

Police Department
217‐33‐31216 rllauher@illinois.edu Casey  Effingham 

Dr. Gina Lee‐Olukoya Associate Dean of Students University of Illinois 217‐333‐0050 golukoya@illinois.edu Greenup  Casey 

Eric Lenardt Deputy Chief of Police Macomb Police Department 309‐833‐4505 elenardt@macombpolice.com Casey  Effingham 

A.J. Martin Police Officer
University of Illinois           

Police Department
217‐333‐1216 ajmartin@illinois.edu Oakland  Effingham 

John Massie
Associate Director, Student 

Health Services
Southern Illinois University 618‐536‐4441 Wellness@siu.edu Mackinaw  Saline 

Karin Matura Executive Director
Wine and Spirits         

Distributors of Illinois
312‐782‐7820 klijanamatura@ilwsdi.org Effingham  Greenup 

Wendy McCambridge City Clerk City of Aurora 630‐256‐3070 WMcCambridge@aurora-il.org Effingham  Casey 

Amanda McKeller Bartender Stix 815‐735‐5826 ajmck9@yahoo.com Mississippi  Mackinaw 

Chad McNett
Community Relations and 

Training Coordinator
DeKalb Police Department 815‐748‐8439 chad.mcnett@cityofdekalb.com Casey  Effingham 

Eric Meyer District VP
Illinois Licensed Beverage 

Associaton
217‐493‐7396 kamseric@aol.com Effingham  Greenup 

Patrick Miller Interim Dean of Students Greenville College 618.664.7115 patrick.miller@greenville.edu Oakland  Greenup 

Edward Mirabelli Sergeant Loyola University Chicago 773‐508‐7048 emirabell@luc.edu Greenup  Effingham 

Jon Moffit Bartender Stix 618‐315‐7658 moffitt0512@gmail.com Mississippi  Mackinaw 

Allie Moran Graduate Hearing Officer
EIU Office of Student 

Standards
217‐581‐3827 ajmoran2@eiu.edu Casey  Greenup 

Dr. Andy Morgan Associate Dean of Students Southern Illinois University 618‐453‐2461 amorgan@SIU.edu Mississippi  Saline 

Mary Morrissey
Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy 

and Legislation
Illinois Attorney General 312‐814‐8553

mmorrissey-kochanny@ 
atg.state.il.us 

Greenup  Casey 

Robert Murphy Detective
University of Illinois             

Police Department
217‐244‐4879 ram70@illinois.edu Oakland  Effingham 

Daniel P. Nadler
Vice President for Student 

Affairs
Eastern Illinois University 217‐581‐3221 nadler@eiu.edu Oakland  Greenup 

Ben Newman Chief of Police Southern Illinois University 618‐453‐3771 bnewman@siu.edu Mackinaw  Sangamon 

Dawn Null Wellness Coordinator Southern Illinois University 618‐536‐4441 dawnnull@siu.edu Mississippi  Saline 

Donald O'Connell Commissioner
Illinois Liquor Control 

Commission
312‐814‐1800 donaldoconnell1@gmail.com Mississippi  Mackinaw 

Elora Orazio Specialist in Education University of Illinois 217‐300‐0067 eorazio@illinois.edu Effingham  Greenup 

Brad Oyer Lieutenant Charleston Police Department 217‐345‐8401 boyer092@gmail.com Casey  Effingham 

Melissa Palmer Manager Ninkasi LLC 618‐457‐3513 mmpaler12@gmail.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Parul Patel CFO Ninkasi LLC 618‐457‐3513 paulee.patel@gmail.com Mackinaw  Mackinaw 

Chandrakant Patel Owner Ninkasi LLC 618‐457‐3513 cisnorth@yahoo.com Sangamon  Mackinaw 
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Joseph Pearson Director, University Center SIU‐Edwardsville 618‐650‐2305 jpearso@siue.edu Saline  Mackinaw 

Ted Penesis Education Manager
Illinois Liquor Control 

Commission
312‐814‐4802 ted.penesis@illinois.gov Effingham  Greenup 

Kristen Petrie City Attorney City of Macomb 309‐833‐4373 kpetrie@cityofmacomb.com Greenup  Casey 

Mark Peyton Captain, Zone Investigations Illinois State Police 217‐280‐0119 mark_peyton@isp.state.il.us Effingham  Effingham 

Ed Pimentel CORE Survey Southern Illinois University 618‐536‐4441 Wellness@siu.edu Mackinaw  Saline 

Stan Reno Deputy Chief of Police Carbondale Police Department 618‐457‐3200 sreno@ci.carbondale.il.us Mackinaw  Sangamon 

Mary Riseling Policy Analyst IL Secretary of State 217‐524‐1166 MRiseling@ilsos.net Saline  Sangamon 

Amber Ronketto Sergeant Carbondale Police Department 618‐457‐3200 aronketto@ci.carbondale.il.us Mississippi  Sangamon 

Lee Roupas BASSET Manager
Illinois Liquor Control 

Commission
312‐814‐0773 lee.roupas@illinois.gov Saline  Sangamon 

Mary Russell Psychologist
University of Illinois        

Counseling Center
217‐333‐3704 mrussell@illinois.edu Greenup  Oakland 

Jan Scherff Administrative Assistant City of Bloomington 309‐434‐2213 jscherff@cityblm.org Effingham  Casey 

Brianna Sinche Wellness Coordinator Southern Illinois University 618‐536‐4441 bsinche@siu.edu Sangamon  Saline 

Ryan Snow Police Officer
University of Illinois             

Police Department
217‐333‐1216 snow145@illinois.edu Greenup  Effingham 

Lenoard Snyder Assistant City Attorney City of Carbondale 618‐457‐3215 jsnyder@ci.carbondale.il.us Saline  Sangamon 

Sarah Steinkamp Wellness Coordinator SIU Student Health Services 607‐220‐3914 steinkamp@siu.edu Mississippi  Saline 

Lori Stettler
Vice Chancellor for Student 

Affairs
Southern Illinois University 618‐453‐3496 loris@siu.edu Sangamon  Saline 

J. Rex Tolliver
Associate Vice Chancellor for 

Student Affairs
University of Illinois at Chicago 312‐413‐5902 rsissac@uic.edu Effingham  Greenup 

Judy Tonry Director of Health Services Illinois College 217‐245‐3038 jtonry@mail.ic.edu Greenup  Oakland 

Konstantina Tsatsoulis Legal Counsel
Illinois Liquor Control 

Commission
312‐814‐2604 Tina.Tsatsoulis@illinois.gov Mackinaw  Sangamon 

Stephanie Vojas
Vice President of Government 

Relations

Associated Beer Distributors 

of Illinois
618‐960‐6164 vojas@abdi.org Saline  Mackinaw 

Dr. Deidre Weathersby Clinical Counselor
University of Illinois 

Counseling Center
217‐333‐3704 daweath@illinois.edu Casey  Oakland 

Dr. Heather Webb
Student Standards Director, 

Deputy Title IX Coordinator
Eastern Illinois University 217‐581‐3827 hkwebb@eiu.edu Casey  Greenup 

John Wenzel Lieutenant Illinois State Police 217‐867‐2050 john.wenzel@isp.state.il.us Greenup  Effingham 

Kelley Wilkens
Assistant Director, Dining & 

Catering
Southern Illinois University 618‐453‐1136 k.wilkins@siu.edu Saline  Mackinaw 

David Willey City Manager City of Greenville 618‐664‐1644 dwilley@greenvilleillinois.com Casey  Casey 

Bryan Woodruff General Manager Sidetracks Bar 618‐457‐5950 bryan_austin@hotmail.com Saline  Mackinaw 

Tami Wright College Health Nurse Illlinois College 217‐245‐3038 tami.wright@mail.ic.edu Casey  Oakland 
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2015 College Town Summit 
Steering Committee 

Carbondale/Charleston, IL – November, 18, 2015 
 

DAN CLAUSNER 
Illinois Licensed Beverage Association 

DAVID CLOSSON 
Illinois Higher Education Center 

ERIC DAVIDSON 
Eastern Illinois University 

SCOTT HAYS 
University of Illinois 

LIZ HAMILTON 
Chestnut Health Systems 

NICHOLE LEON 
Wine and Spirits Distributors of Illinois 

JOHN MASSIE 
Southern Illinois University 

 

TED PENESIS 
Illinois Liquor Control Commission 

LEE ROUPAS 
Illinois Liquor Control Commission 

MARY RUSSELL 
University of Illinois 

SARAH STEINKAMP 
Southern Illinois University 

TINA TSATSOULIS 
Illinois Liquor Control Commission 

STEPHANIE VOJAS 
Associated Beer Distributors of Illinois 

JOHN WENZEL 
Illinois State Police 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Illinois Liquor Control Commission 

You can download or view all of today’s presentations and breakout 
session notes by visiting www.DontBeSorry.org next month. 

MISSON STATEMENT: 
“Key college town stakeholders will partner to reduce collegiate alcohol misuse and 

abuse. Sharing their community's concerns, needs and experiences, participants 
will review, recommend and advocate for data‐based strategies to assist both 

campus and community leaders in developing effective approaches.” 

http://www.dontbesorry.org/�
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